
OFF 14:23:39 Harlequin Syndicate Seamus Cahill N
Win: £3.50 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £C/F ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124
Prize Money Today is £4,600 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £315

OFF 14:42:06 Mr.N.Friar Tony Taylor N
Win: £3.40 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £C/F ;Trio: £ SPBook: 126

OFF 15:01:36 Mr.N.Friar Tony Taylor N
Win: £5.10 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £14.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 15:20:12 Mr.M.J.Hughes Jason Heath N
Win: £2.90 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £21.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

HOVE Meeting 9
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 14 January 2026
Overcast Course: Good - Watered
Race 1 14.23 500m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

HARLEQUIN PAUL 4 3.64 3211 1st 2¾ Middle,Crowded1,Led¼ 31.2 2/1 29.84
Tempus Vincere 6 3.56 1122 2nd 2¾ QAw,Wide,Blk1,LedTo¼ 30.1 3/1 30.06
Crystal Tilly 3 3.70 5333 3rd 5½ Middle,Baulked1 28.5 11/1 30.28
Battle Stones 2 3.60 2444 4th 9¼ RailsToMiddle,Blk1,Crd2 35.1 7/2 30.59
Ballyborna Lad 1 3.63 4555 5th 13 RailsToMiddle,Baulked1&2 32.1 15/8F 30.89
Vacant 5

Race 2 14.41 500m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CARAMELS CREAM 5 3.70 5643 1st Hd Crowded1&3,LedRunIn 27.5 7/1 30.53
Coolavanny Nancy 1 3.68 2455 2nd Hd BBlk2,CrdRnIn,RanOn 27.1 11/4 30.55
Yougo Jessie 2 3.57 1134 3rd 1¼ QAw,LedTo¼,Blk2,Crd3 27.0 5/1 30.64
Feora Joy 3 3.66 4321 4th 1¾ Crd1,Led3ToRunIn,Crd 27.0 7/4F 30.67
Oioiperfectolads 6 3.59 3212 5th 2 Crd1,Led¼To3,Crd 33.1 4/1 30.69
Stone Cold Punk 4 3.74 6566 6th 4½ BadlyBaulked2,Crowded4 33.0 6/1 30.89

Race 3 15.01 500m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

AMYS ONTHE RUN 6 3.47 1111 1st 1½ QAw,Wide,ALed 29.8 4/1 29.77
Moody Rudy 2 3.63 3333 2nd 1½ RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 35.4 1/1F 29.90
Gorgeous Girl 4 3.69 4444 3rd 3 Middle,Crowded½ 27.5 3/1 30.02
Opposite Opinion 3 3.74 5555 4th 4½ SlowAway,MiddleToRails 35.2 6/1 30.13
Unanimous Ali 1 3.62 2222 5th 5 Railed,ClearRun 30.3 6/1 30.17
Vacant 5

Race 4 15.19 285m Flat (D3) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MIRUTS YIFTER 3 2-1- 1st 3 EP,Middle,LedRunUp 33.4 3/1 16.94
Slaneyside Mason 2 4-3- 2nd 3 RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 31.8 7/4J 17.19
Punkrock Perkele 1 5-4- 3rd 3¼ Railed,Crowded1 35.6 7/4J 17.20
Timefortwopints 5 3-2- 4th 3¾ Wide,ClearRun 33.5 9/2 17.25
Bling Bling Dora 6 1-5- 5th 6 QAw,Wide,Crowded1 27.6 12/1 17.43
Vacant 4

 

OFF 15:38:39 Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy Stuart Maplesden +10
Win: £2.00 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £6.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127

OFF 15:58:51 Mr.D.G.Mannings Carl Gardiner +10
Win: £2.80 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £5.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 16:16:50 Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe Carl Gardiner +10
Win: £3.60 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £5.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 16:35:20 JR Racing Syndicate Jamie Kingsley +5
Win: £2.10 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £5.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128

OFF 16:53:32 Miss.M.L.Ansbro Derek Knight N
Win: £3.00 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £30.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

Race 5 15.38 500m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PUNKROCKRHAPSODY 5 3.60 1221 1st 3½ QuickAway,Wide,Led3 28.9 10/11F 30.18
Burrows Dreamer 1 3.69 3112 2nd 3½ Railed,Led1To3 35.5 7/2 30.47
Sly Ash 4 3.74 5554 3rd 4½ SAw,Middle,RanOn 33.1 5/1 30.55
Gun Maker 6 3.66 2333 4th 5½ Wide,ClearRun 30.8 7/1 30.62
Nunhead Joanie 2 3.79 4666 5th 10¼ RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 26.1 7/1 31.01
Crude Dude 3 3.76 6445 6th 11½ SlowAway,Crowded1 34.0 8/1 31.11

Race 6 15.57 500m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SHES HIGH 2 3.74 3411 1st 2½ Railed,Led2 30.8 11/10F 29.85
Dave Allthe Way 1 3.73 4232 2nd 2½ RailsToMiddle,Middle&Crd¼ 35.5 15/8 30.06
Stheno 4 3.59 1123 3rd 4¾ QAw,Middle,LedTo2 29.8 7/1 30.24
Droopys Fervour 5 3.84 5555 4th 6½ SAw,MiddleToWide,Crowded¾ 28.3 7/1 30.38
Sly Wolf 3 3.67 2344 5th 8¼ Middle,Crowded¼ 31.8 5/1 30.51
Vacant 6

Race 7 16.16 500m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CLAIRKEITH RAYNA 6 3.59 2111 1st 1¾ EP,VeryWide,SoonLed 27.3 5/4F 30.14
Irrelevent 2 3.67 4222 2nd 1¾ Railed,Crowded1 26.1 7/2 30.28
Punk Rock Ivy 3 3.69 3444 3rd 4 Middle,Crowded¼&4 26.6 6/4 30.46
Punk Rock Puff 4 3.61 1333 4th 7½ Middle,Baulked1,Crowded4 33.4 16/1 30.74
Liveandletlive 1 3.76 5555 5th 8 SAw,Railed,Crowded¼ 31.8 8/1 30.78
Vacant 5

Race 8 16.34 285m Flat (D4) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

VIOLET FREYA 3 1-1- 1st 1¼ EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.1 10/11F 16.95
Flyers Geezer 5 3-2- 2nd 1¼ EarlyPace,Wide,Chl1 35.3 9/4 17.05
Millroad Lily 4 2-4- 3rd 1½ Middle,ClearRun 25.1 7/1 17.06
Leahys Bolt 6 5-3- 4th 4 Wide,ClearRun 34.3 33/1 17.28
Annie Eva Afta 1 4-5- 5th 5¾ Railed,Crowded&Ck1 27.4 9/2 17.42
Shes A Judge 2 6-6- 6th 7 SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 28.4 8/1 17.51

Race 9 16.53 500m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BALLYDARLEY JACK 3 3.65 4544 1st Hd WideRunIn,FinishedWell 37.6 5/1 29.94
Dangerous Billy 6 3.54 1233 2nd Hd Wide,Led4ToNearLine 33.2 5/1 29.96
Clairkeith Lainy 2 3.56 2111 3rd 2½ EP,Railed,Led1To4,Crowded 25.9 8/1 30.15
Hometown 1 3.67 5322 4th 2¾ SAw,Railed,Chl&Blk¾ 36.1 10/11F 30.16
Annadown Jacob 4 3.62 3455 5th 3½ Middle,ClearRun 35.4 11/4 30.23
Vacant 5



OFF 17:02:30 Mr.S.Benham,Mr.G.Wingate Jason Heath N
Win: £3.10 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £7.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

OFF 17:31:26 Mrs.T.J.Cahill Seamus Cahill N
Win: £2.30 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £6.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 123

OFF 17:49:36 Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill Seamus Cahill N
Win: £3.50 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £29.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

HOVE Meeting 9
RACE RESULTS Wednesday, 14 January 2026
Overcast Course: Good - Watered
Race 10 17.12 500m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

KILARA CAPALDI 2 3.65 3232 1st 1¼ MidToRls,Wide&LedRunIn 33.7 6/4 30.04
Blazeaway Kiss 5 3.81 4443 2nd 1¼ Middle,CrdWideRnIn,RanOn 27.7 11/10F 30.14
Clairkeith Jnela 4 3.54 1111 3rd 2½ QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 28.4 7/1 30.24
Seomra Baxter 3 3.91 5555 4th 3¼ SAw,OutpacedEarly,RanOn 31.3 16/1 30.31
Stopover 1 3.66 2324 5th 3½ Railed,ClearRun 29.5 9/2 30.32
Vacant 6

Race 11 17.31 500m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

YOUGO JAZZ 2 3.58 1111 1st 1¾ QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 26.9 11/4 29.92
Shanahee Trevor 3 3.61 2222 2nd 1¾ Middle,ClearRun 29.8 10/3 30.06
Fire Snow 4 3.72 5443 3rd 4¼ SlowAway,Middle,Crowded2 38.4 4/1 30.26
Grouchos Prince 6 3.67 4554 4th 4½ MiddleToWide,Crowded3 32.5 8/1 30.29
Crossfield Craig 1 3.61 3335 5th 6 Railed,Crowded1&2&3 32.8 11/8F 30.40
Vacant 5

Race 12 17.49 500m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

AMBIGUOUS 4 3.58 3332 1st Hd Middle,Crd2,LedNearLine 26.1 13/8 30.27
Gin For Lisa 3 3.60 4221 2nd Hd Middle,Led3ToNearLine 29.7 8/1 30.29
Oioidurrantdream 1 3.58 1113 3rd Nk QuickAway,Railed,LedTo3 25.1 5/1 30.30
Sullane Biscuit 5 3.63 2554 4th ½ MiddleToWide,Crowded3 27.1 6/4F 30.32
Im Justa Rarity 2 3.68 5445 5th 1 SAw,HitRls1,Crd3&RunIn 34.2 9/2 30.35
Vacant 6

 


